

## FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE COUNCIL FOR THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATIONS (CISCE) FOR SESSION 2024-2025

1st Quarter	Toddler	2nd/3rd/4th Quarterly Fees	Toddler	One Time Payment during Admission	Toddler
Tuition Fees - 1st Quarter	12,000	Tuition Fees - 2nd Quarter	12,000	Admission Fees	25,000
Session Fees (Annual)	-	Tuition Fees - 3rd Quarter	12,000	Development Fees	-
Mindspark fees	-	Tuition Fees - 4th Quarter	12,000	Security Deposit (refundable at the time of withdrawal)	25,000
	-		-	Total (B)	50,000
Total for 1st Quarter (A)	12,000	Full Year Fees (Q1+Q2+Q3+Q4) (C)	48,000	One Time Payment during Admission ( A + B)	62,000

#### **NOTE:**

- The preferred mode of payment for all parents at SCIS will be through an online platform through the school website for scheduling their quarterly fee payments.
- For new admission students, tuition fees will be effective from the date of 'ADMISSION GRANT'.
- Quarterly School fees to be paid through ENACH system.
- Late Fee of Rs. 500/- will be levied for every month's delay payment (After 10th of every month).
- Tuition Fees to be cleared on Quarterly basis in advance on or before the 10th of the 1st month of each quarter.
- A fine of Rs 150/- will be levied for every dishonoured ENACH.
- One month's notice must be given in writing before a child is withdrawn from school.



# FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE COUNCIL FOR THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATIONS (CISCE) FOR SESSION 2024-2025

1st Quarter	Lower Nursery to K.G	l to II	III to V	VI to VII	VIII
Tuition Fees - 1st Quarter	21,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000
Session Fees (Annual)	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
Mindspark fees	-	-	3,500	3,500	-
Toondemy Learning Activity Fees ( Annual )	1,000	1,000	-	-	-
Total for 1st Quarter (A) *	47,000	50,000	52,500	52,500	49,000

2nd/3rd/4th Quarterly Fees	Lower Nursery to K.G	l to II	III to V	VI to VII	VIII
Tuition Fees - 2nd Quarter	21,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000
Tuition Fees - 3rd Quarter	21,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000
Tuition Fees - 4th Quarter	21,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000
Full Year Fees (1+2+3+4)	1,10,000	1,22,000	1,24,500	1,24,500	1,21,000

One Time Payment during Admission	Lower Nursery to K.G	l to II	III to V	VI to VII	VIII
Admission Fees	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,25,000
Development Fees	20,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
Security Deposit (refundable at the time of withdrawal)	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
Total (B)	1,70,000	1,75,000	1,75,000	1,75,000	1,75,000

Fees to be paid at the time of admission (C) = (A) + (B)	2,17,000	2,25,000	2,27,500	2,27,500	2,24,000
--	----------	----------	----------	----------	----------

#### **NOTE:**

- The preferred mode of payment for all parents at SCIS will be through an online platform through the school website for scheduling their quarterly fee payments.
- For new admission students, tuition fees will be effective from the date of 'ADMISSION GRANT'.
- Quarterly School fees to be paid through ENACH system.
- Late Fee of Rs. 500/- will be levied for every month's delay payment (After 10th of every month).
- Tuition Fees to be cleared on Quarterly basis in advance on or before the 10th of the 1st month of each quarter.
- A fine of Rs 150/- will be levied for every dishonoured ENACH.
- One month's notice must be given in writing before a child is withdrawn from school.



#### FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE COUNCIL FOR THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATIONS (CISCE) FOR SESSION 2024-2025

1st Quarter	IX to X	XI	XII
Tuition Fees - 1st Quarter	24,000	25,200	25,200
Session Fees (Annual)	22,000	22,000	22,000
Additional Lab Fees  @ Rs.1000/subject/Qtr as applicable	-	+ Lab fees (based on subjects)	+ Lab fees (based on subjects)
Total for 1st Quarter (A) *	46,000	47,200 + lab fees as applicable	47,200+ lab fees as applicable

2nd/3rd/4th Quarterly Fees	IX to X	ΧI	XII
Tuition Fees - 2nd Quarter	24,000	25,200+lab fees (based on subjects)	25,200+lab fees (based on subjects)
Tuition Fees - 3rd Quarter	24,000	25,200+ lab fees (based on subjects)	25,200+lab fees (based on subjects)
Tuition Fees - 4th Quarter	24,000	25,200+lab fees (based on subjects)	25,200+lab fees (based on subjects)
Full Year Fees (1+2+3+4)	1,18,000	1,22,800+lab fees as applicable	1,22,800+lab fees as applicable

One Time Payment during Admission	IX to X	ΧI	XII
Admission Fees	1,25,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
Security Deposit (refundable at the time of withdrawal)	25,000	25,000	25,000
Total (B)	1,50,000	1,25,000	1,25,000

Fees to be paid at the time of admission (C) = (A) + (B)	1,96,000	1,72,200+lab fees as applicable	1,72,200+lab fees as applicable
--	----------	------------------------------------	------------------------------------

### NOTE:

- The preferred mode of payment for all parents at SCIS will be through an online platform through the school website for scheduling their quarterly fee payments.
- For new admission students, tuition fees will be effective from the date of 'ADMISSION GRANT'.
- Quarterly School fees to be paid through ENACH system.
- Late Fee of Rs. 500/- will be levied for every month's delay payment (After 10th of every month).
- Tuition Fees to be cleared on Quarterly basis in advance on or before the 10th of the 1st month of each quarter.
- A fine of Rs 150/- will be levied for every dishonoured ENACH.
- One month's notice must be given in writing before a child is withdrawn from school.